

No. 18-15845

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE, *et al.*,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

v.

KATIE HOBBS, *et al.*,

Defendants/Appellees,

and

ARIZONA REPUBLICAN PARTY, *et al.*,

Intervenors-Defendants/Appellees.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Arizona
No. CV-16-01065-PHX-DLR
Hon. Douglas Rayes

**PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS' RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO THE
STATE OF ARIZONA'S MOTION TO INTERVENE**

Attorneys for the Democratic National Committee; DSCC, a/k/a Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee; and the Arizona Democratic Party:

Daniel C. Barr
Sarah R. Gonski
PERKINS COIE LLP
2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788
Telephone: (602) 351-8000
Facsimile: (602) 648-7000
DBarr@perkinscoie.com
SGonski@perkinscoie.com

Marc E. Elias
Bruce V. Spiva
Elisabeth C. Frost
Amanda R. Callais
Alexander G. Tischenko
PERKINS COIE LLP
700 Thirteenth Street N.W., Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960
Telephone: (202) 654-6200
Facsimile: (202) 654-6211
MElias@perkinscoie.com
BSpiva@perkinscoie.com
EFrost@perkinscoie.com
ACallais@perkinscoie.com
ATischenko@perkinscoie.com

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ARGUMENT.....	1
A.	The State Has No Right to Intervene in this Action	1
1.	The State’s Interests Are Adequately Represented	2
2.	The State’s Motion is Untimely.....	5
3.	Allowing the State to Intervene to Defend the OOP Policy Would Defy State Law	7
B.	The State Fails to Demonstrate that Permissive Intervention is Warranted	10
III.	CONCLUSION.....	11
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	13

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Calvert v. Huckins,
109 F.3d 636 (9th Cir. 1997)6

Freedom from Religion Found., Inc. v. Geithner,
644 F.3d 836 (9th Cir. 2011)2

Gonzalez v. Arizona,
677 F.3d 383 (9th Cir. 2012), *aff'd sub nom. Ariz. v. Intertribal Council of
Ariz., Inc.*, 570 U.S. 1 (2013)8

*Haspel & Davis Milling & Planting Co. v. Bd. Of Levee Comm'rs of the Orleans
Levee Dist. & State of Louisiana*,
493 F.3d 570 (5th Cir. 2007)3, 4

League of Women Voters of N.C. v. North Carolina,
769 F.3d 224 (4th Cir. 2014)11

Perry v. Proposition 8 Official Proponents,
587 F.3d 947 (9th Cir. 2009)3

Perry v. Schwarzenegger,
630 F. 3d 898 (9th Cir. 2011)11

Richards v. Marshall,
No. CV 2009-23, 2013 WL 3992527 (D.V.I. Aug. 2, 2013).....10

Santa Rita Mining Co. v. Dep't of Prop. Valuation,
111 Ariz. 368 (1975).....7, 9

Va. House of Delegates v. Bethune-Hill,
139 S. Ct. 1945 (2019).....7

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

A.R.S. § 16-142(A).....7

A.R.S. § 16-452(A).....8

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 24(a)1, 2, 3, 10
